

CODE OF ETHICS GRAYSON COUNTY CPMT GRAYSON COUNTY FAPT

MEMBERS OF THE GRAYSON COUNTY COMMUNITY POLICY MANAGEMENT TEAM AND GRAYSON COUNTY FAMILY ASSESSMENT PLANNING TEAM SHALL SERVE THE PUBLIC INTEREST BY MAKING SERVICE RECOMMENDATIONS AND FUNDING DECISIONS TO PROMOTE CHILD WELFARE IN GRAYSON COUNTY. FAPT AND CPMT MEMBERS SHALL ETHICALLY SERVE AS A COLLABORATIVE SYSTEM OF SERVICES AND FUNDING THAT IS CHILD CENTERED, FAMILY FOCUSED, AND COMMUNITY BASED WHEN ADDRESSING THE STRENGTHS AND NEEDS OF TROUBLED AND AT-RISK YOUTH AND THEIR FAMILIES IN GRAYSON COUNTY.

- 1. Members shall avoid impropriety and the appearance of impropriety.
- 2. Members shall discharge their duties and responsibilities without favor or prejudice toward any person or group. Members shall not allow personal or business relationships to have impact upon their conduct or decisions in connection with the Grayson County CPMT or FAPT and shall not lend their influence towards personal gain or the personal gain of family, friends, or business associates.
- 3. Members shall not accept or solicit a gift, loan, payment, favor, service, promise of employment, business contract, meal, transportation, or anything else of value, if such thing is given with the understanding or possibility that it will influence the official action of the member during CPMT or FAPT proceedings. The same standard shall apply to a gift, loan, favor, etc. for the spouse, child, or any relative or business partner of the member.
- 4. Members should refrain from participating in any official action in which their impartiality may be reasonably questioned. A member whose personal relationship with a person or entity that is subject to action by the Grayson County FAPT or CPMT shall not participate in official action by the FAPT or CPMT regarding that case.
- 5. Members shall remain vigilant against deviations from Grayson County CPMT's by-laws and local and state policy.

Print Name:	Date:	
Signature:		